PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ratio, Inc.	03/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation	
Street Address:	614 Walnut Street	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53726	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12184632

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)263-1064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-263-2828
Email: krice@warf.org
Correspondent Name: Katie Rice

Address Line 1: 614 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: 13th Floor

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P09034USRATIO-WARF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katie

Total Attachments: 1

source=P09034US Ratio to WARF#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by RATIO, INC., a Wisconsin corporation having its principal offices at 533 Rushmore Lane, Madison, Wisconsin 53711, to WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION, whose address is 614 Walnut Street, 13th Floor, Madison, Wisconsin 53726.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, RATIO, INC. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION, its successors and assignees, its entire right, title and interest worldwide in the following patents and/or patent applications and the inventions set forth therein:

Appln./Patent No. Filing Date/
Country Issue Date Title

12/184,632 August 1, 2008 Drug Delivery Platform Incorporating
Hydrogel Pumping Mechanism With Guided
Flow

This Assignment includes all rights of priority, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissue, reexamination or extension of any of the listed patents and/or patent applications, together with all rights and privileges under any issued letters patent and the right to sue for and recover damages for past or future infringement thereof.

RATIO, INC. covenants that it has the full right to make this assignment, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

RATIO, INC. further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in WISCONSIN ALUMNI RESEARCH FOUNDATION or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the listed patents and/or patent applications and to the inventions set forth therein in any country.

RATION State of Name: Athony Escarege 3-17-09

State of S

SEAL

My Commission expires: 1000 28, 7007

PATENT REEL: 023666 FRAME: 0880

RECORDED: 12/17/2009